
① East Exit (Bus Stop No. 11) 9:50 12:50 ①

② West Exit (Bus Stop No. 3) 10:00 13:00 ②

③ Tsuchiyu Onsen   10:30 13:30 820 ③

④ Noji Onsen 10:54 13:54 1,380 860 ④

⑤ Shin-Noji Onsen 10:55 13:55 1,380 860 ⑤

⑥ Washikura Onsen  10:56 13:56 1,410 910 170 ⑥

⑦ Torikodaira  11:19 14:19 1,700 1,250 680 640 ⑦

⑧ Usagidaira 11:24 14:24 1,810 1,360 780 740 330 ⑧

⑨ Jododaira 11:30 14:30 1,810 1,360 780 740 330 ⑨

⑨ Jododaira 12:45 15:40 ⑨

⑧ Usagidaira 12:48 15:43 ⑧

⑦ Torikodaira 12:53 15:48 330 ⑦

⑥ Washikura Onsen 13:16 16:11 740 640 ⑥

⑤ Shin-Noji Onsen 13:17 16:12 780 680 170 ⑤

④ Noji Onsen 13:18 16:13 780 680 170 ④

③ Tsuchiyu Onsen 13:42 16:37 1,360 1,250 910 860 ③

② West Exit (Bus Stop No. 3) 14:15 17:10 1,810 1,700 1,410 1,380 820 ➁

① East Exit (Bus Stop No. 11) 14:25 17:20 1,810 1,700 1,410 1,380 820 ①

 Fukushima Transportation – Fukushima City Branch 024-535-4102 (Japanese)

arriving back at Fukushima Station.

and 10,000 yen notes.

October 1 (Monday) - November 4 (Sunday)

May 3 (Thursday) - September 30 (Sunday)  - Weekends and Public Holidays

 - Daily

・ Bus times and routes may vary due to changing road conditions.

・ The bus may run late during peak season or during periods of high traffic.

・ Passengers who make a round trip will need to pay 1,810 yen at Jododaira, and 1,810 yen when

・ Payment by NORUCA or Momorin Silver Passport is not available.

・ Please bring payment for the nearest 1000 yen, change is not available on the bus for 2000, 5000,

2018 Azuma Skyline Tour Bus Timetable

・ Primary school aged children are half-price (rounded-up to nearest 10 yen).

Attention: Due to a landslide near Fudosawa, the section of the Bandai-Azuma Skyline

between Fudosawa and Jododaira is temporarily closed. The Azuma Skyline Tour Bus will

run from Fukushima Station to Jododaira (and return) via Tsuchiyu Onsen. The updated bus

schedule is listed below. We are sorry for any inconvenience.

Bus Fare (Yen)

Note: Primary school aged children are half-price

(rounded-up to nearest 10 yen).

     Updated: 04/09/2018

Availability

Cost

:  1,810 yen

Bus Fare (Yen)

Note: Primary school aged children are half-price

(rounded-up to nearest 10 yen).

Fukushima Station to Jododaira

Jododaira to Fukushima Station

(Round Trip

:  1,810 yen

:  3,620 yen)

Bus Stop Times

Bus Stop Times

Fukushima Station ⇒ Jododaira

Jododaira ⇒ Fukushima Station


